

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
INFRASTRUCTURE DELIVERY AND OPERATIONS DIVISION
CONTRACTS AND SPECIFICATIONS SECTION

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT # 2020036

TRACS No.	Project No.	Item	County	District	Gross Length	Net Length	Prepared By:
0000 PN PPN T018401C	PPN-0-(218)T	101256	PINAL	SOUTHCENT		0	Farhana Jesmin

Highway Termini	Location	Work Description
• PINAL COUNTY	• SMITH ROAD AND KORTSEN ROAD	• PAVE DIRT ROAD

BID RESULTS FOR 2020036

Bid Opening Date : 7/23/2021, Prequalification Required, Engineer Specialist : Farhana Jesmin

Completion Date:

260 Calendar Days

Bid Rank	Compared To Department Estimate	Bid Amount	Contractor	Extended Sum of Items
1	-10.6%	\$2,370,770.00	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC 1625 E. NORTHERN AVENUE PHOENIX, AZ 85020-	\$2,370,770.00
2	-7.6%	\$2,450,000.00	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC. 100 SOUTH PRICE ROAD TEMPE, AZ 85281-	\$2,450,000.00
3	-5.9%	\$2,494,444.00	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING 5624 N. 54TH AVENUE GLENDALE, AZ 85301-	\$2,494,444.00
	+%	\$2,651,992.87	DEPARTMENT ESTIMATE	\$2,651,992.87
4	+.1%	\$2,653,671.87	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. P.O. BOX 10789 GLENDALE, AZ 85318-	\$2,653,671.87
5	+7.2%	\$2,843,722.98	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4720 E. Cotton Gin Loop, Suite 240 Phoenix, AZ 85040-	\$2,843,722.98

Winning Bidder is 10.6% Under Department Estimate (Difference = (\$281,222.87))

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020036 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2020029	SQ.YD.	REMOVAL OF ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		348.000	\$30.000	\$10,440.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$16.500	\$5,742.00	-45.0%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$5.000	\$1,740.00	-83.3%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$15.000	\$5,220.00	-50.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$14.000	\$4,872.00	-53.3%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$20.940	\$7,287.12	-30.2%
2020047	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10.000	\$220.000	\$2,200.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$82.500	\$825.00	-62.5%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$80.000	\$800.00	-63.6%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$190.000	\$1,900.00	-13.6%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$75.000	\$750.00	-65.9%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$68.450	\$684.50	-68.9%
2030301	CU.YD.	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10,402.000	\$15.000	\$156,030.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$10.250	\$106,620.50	-31.7%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$8.500	\$88,417.00	-43.3%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$10.000	\$104,020.00	-33.3%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$16.000	\$166,432.00	+6.7%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$24.710	\$257,033.42	+64.7%
3030022	CU.YD.	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10,069.000	\$40.000	\$402,760.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$41.000	\$412,829.00	+2.5%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$53.000	\$533,657.00	+32.5%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$45.000	\$453,105.00	+12.5%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$45.250	\$455,622.25	+13.1%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$49.950	\$502,946.55	+24.9%
4040125	TON	FOG COAT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		15.000	\$700.000	\$10,500.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$395.000	\$5,925.00	-43.6%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$500.000	\$7,500.00	-28.6%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$550.000	\$8,250.00	-21.4%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$445.000	\$6,675.00	-36.4%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,234.730	\$18,520.95	+76.4%
4040165	SQ.YD.	BLOTTER MATERIAL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		46,306.000	\$0.120	\$5,556.72	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$0.200	\$9,261.20	+66.7%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$0.150	\$6,945.90	+25.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020036 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
4040165	SQ.YD.	BLOTTER MATERIAL				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	46,306.000	\$0.120	\$5,556.72	
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$0.010	\$463.06	-91.7%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$0.140	\$6,482.84	+16.7%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.180	\$8,335.08	+50.0%
4090003	TON	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURAL)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	6,937.000	\$100.000	\$693,700.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$96.000	\$665,952.00	-4.0%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$94.000	\$652,078.00	-6.0%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$100.000	\$693,700.00	+0.0%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$90.000	\$624,330.00	-10.0%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$115.000	\$797,755.00	+15.0%
6070039	EACH	SLIP BASE (2 1/2 S & 2 1/2 T)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	21.000	\$300.000	\$6,300.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$275.000	\$5,775.00	-8.3%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$170.000	\$3,570.00	-43.3%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$300.000	\$6,300.00	+0.0%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$153.000	\$3,213.00	-49.0%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$344.900	\$7,242.90	+15.0%
6070054	L.FT.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 S)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	44.000	\$12.000	\$528.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$7.750	\$341.00	-35.4%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$11.000	\$484.00	-8.3%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$11.000	\$484.00	-8.3%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$10.250	\$451.00	-14.6%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$9.660	\$425.04	-19.5%
6070055	L.FT.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 1/2 S)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	68.000	\$16.000	\$1,088.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$8.750	\$595.00	-45.3%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$12.000	\$816.00	-25.0%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$11.000	\$748.00	-31.3%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$11.000	\$748.00	-31.3%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$11.040	\$750.72	-31.0%
6070057	L.FT.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 1/2 T)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	222.000	\$20.000	\$4,440.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$17.500	\$3,885.00	-12.5%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$23.000	\$5,106.00	+15.0%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$11.000	\$2,442.00	-45.0%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$21.000	\$4,662.00	+5.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020036 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
6070057	L.FT.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 1/2 T)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		222.000	\$20.000	\$4,440.00	
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$22.070	\$4,899.54	+10.4%
6070060	EACH	FOUNDATION FOR SIGN POST (CONCRETE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		26.000	\$150.000	\$3,900.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$250.000	\$6,500.00	+66.7%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$300.000	\$7,800.00	+100.0%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$145.000	\$3,770.00	-3.3%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$295.000	\$7,670.00	+96.7%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$310.410	\$8,070.66	+106.9%
6080005	SQ.FT.	REGULATORY, WARNING, OR MARKER SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		128.000	\$24.000	\$3,072.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$21.000	\$2,688.00	-12.5%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$24.000	\$3,072.00	+0.0%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$26.000	\$3,328.00	+8.3%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$22.000	\$2,816.00	-8.3%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$26.210	\$3,354.88	+9.2%
6080025	SQ.FT.	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		62.000	\$30.000	\$1,860.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$26.500	\$1,643.00	-11.7%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$44.000	\$2,728.00	+46.7%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$30.000	\$1,860.00	+0.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$40.000	\$2,480.00	+33.3%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$33.110	\$2,052.82	+10.4%
7015052	L.FT.	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING (STRIPE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,070.000	\$1.000	\$1,070.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$2.400	\$2,568.00	+140.0%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$4.000	\$4,280.00	+300.0%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$1.500	\$1,605.00	+50.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1.200	\$1,284.00	+20.0%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3.040	\$3,252.80	+204.0%
7015091	SQ.FT.	SPECIALTY SIGNS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		30.000	\$20.000	\$600.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$16.500	\$495.00	-17.5%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$19.000	\$570.00	-5.0%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$19.000	\$570.00	-5.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$20.000	\$600.00	+0.0%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$23.450	\$703.50	+17.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020036 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016030	EACH-DAY	BARRICADE (TYPE 1, TYPE 2, VERT.PANEL, TUBULAR MARKER)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	27,440.000	\$0.200	\$5,488.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$0.170	\$4,664.80	-15.0%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$0.200	\$5,488.00	+0.0%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$0.200	\$5,488.00	+0.0%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$0.150	\$4,116.00	-25.0%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.170	\$4,664.80	-15.0%
7016031	EACH-DAY	BARRICADE (TYPE 3, HIGH LEVEL FLAG TREE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	880.000	\$0.500	\$440.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$0.390	\$343.20	-22.0%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$0.450	\$396.00	-10.0%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$0.450	\$396.00	-10.0%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$0.300	\$264.00	-40.0%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.340	\$299.20	-32.0%
7016033	EACH-DAY	PORTABLE SIGN STAND (SPRING TYPE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1,600.000	\$0.800	\$1,280.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$0.500	\$800.00	-37.5%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$0.550	\$880.00	-31.2%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$0.550	\$880.00	-31.2%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$0.800	\$1,280.00	+0.0%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.760	\$1,216.00	-5.0%
7016035	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE A)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	4,120.000	\$0.230	\$947.60	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$0.110	\$453.20	-52.2%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$0.150	\$618.00	-34.8%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$0.100	\$412.00	-56.5%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$0.120	\$494.40	-47.8%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.110	\$453.20	-52.2%
7016037	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE C)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	5,280.000	\$0.250	\$1,320.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$0.130	\$686.40	-48.0%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$0.150	\$792.00	-40.0%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$0.150	\$792.00	-40.0%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$0.120	\$633.60	-52.0%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.110	\$580.80	-56.0%
7016039	EACH-DAY	EMBEDDED SIGN POST				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	4,656.000	\$0.250	\$1,164.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$0.170	\$791.52	-32.0%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$0.200	\$931.20	-20.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020036 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016039	EACH-DAY	EMBEDDED SIGN POST				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	4,656.000	\$0.250	\$1,164.00	
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$0.200	\$931.20	-20.0%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$0.130	\$605.28	-48.0%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.140	\$651.84	-44.0%
7016050	EACH-DAY	TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	2.000	\$800.000	\$1,600.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$750.000	\$1,500.00	-6.3%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$850.000	\$1,700.00	+6.3%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$600.000	\$1,200.00	-25.0%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$205.000	\$410.00	-74.4%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$255.230	\$510.46	-68.1%
7016051	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY SIGN (LESS THAN 10 S.F.)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	7,530.000	\$0.500	\$3,765.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$0.280	\$2,108.40	-44.0%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$0.300	\$2,259.00	-40.0%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$0.300	\$2,259.00	-40.0%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$0.300	\$2,259.00	-40.0%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.340	\$2,560.20	-32.0%
7016052	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY SIGN (10 S.F. OR MORE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1,778.000	\$0.500	\$889.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$0.390	\$693.42	-22.0%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$0.450	\$800.10	-10.0%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$0.450	\$800.10	-10.0%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$0.400	\$711.20	-20.0%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.480	\$853.44	-4.0%
7016067	EACH-DAY	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1,046.000	\$30.000	\$31,380.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$27.500	\$28,765.00	-8.3%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$30.000	\$31,380.00	+0.0%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$25.000	\$26,150.00	-16.7%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$35.000	\$36,610.00	+16.7%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$41.390	\$43,293.94	+38.0%
7016075	OUR	FLAGGING SERVICES (CIVILIAN)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1,424.000	\$40.000	\$56,960.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$27.500	\$39,160.00	-31.3%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$32.000	\$45,568.00	-20.0%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$40.000	\$56,960.00	+0.0%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$38.500	\$54,824.00	-3.8%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020036 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016075	HOUR	FLAGGING SERVICES (CIVILIAN)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,424.000	\$40.000	\$56,960.00	
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$52.420	\$74,646.08	+31.1%
7016079	HOUR	FLAGGING SERVICES (UNIFORMED OFFICER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		288.000	\$70.000	\$20,160.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$77.000	\$22,176.00	+10.0%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$60.000	\$17,280.00	-14.3%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$45.000	\$12,960.00	-35.7%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$75.000	\$21,600.00	+7.1%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$103.470	\$29,799.36	+47.8%
7030025	EACH	DELINEATOR ASSEMBLY (FLEXIBLE) (DRIVEN FOUNDATION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		54.000	\$180.000	\$9,720.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$115.000	\$6,210.00	-36.1%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$65.000	\$3,510.00	-63.9%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$70.000	\$3,780.00	-61.1%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$60.000	\$3,240.00	-66.7%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$144.860	\$7,822.44	-19.5%
7030080	EACH	OBJECT MARKER (M-23) (TYPE 3)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$400.000	\$800.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$275.000	\$550.00	-31.3%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$350.000	\$700.00	-12.5%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$400.000	\$800.00	+0.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$300.000	\$600.00	-25.0%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$344.900	\$689.80	-13.8%
7030095	EACH	MILEPOST MARKER (S-10)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$400.000	\$800.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$300.000	\$600.00	-25.0%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$550.000	\$1,100.00	+37.5%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$400.000	\$800.00	+0.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$500.000	\$1,000.00	+25.0%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$372.490	\$744.98	-6.9%
7040005	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		32,504.000	\$0.500	\$16,252.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$0.440	\$14,301.76	-12.0%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$0.450	\$14,626.80	-10.0%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$0.600	\$19,502.40	+20.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.500	\$16,252.00	+0.0%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.630	\$20,477.52	+26.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020036 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7040006	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	14,266.000	\$0.550	\$7,846.30	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$0.440	\$6,277.04	-20.0%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$0.450	\$6,419.70	-18.2%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$0.600	\$8,559.60	+9.1%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$0.500	\$7,133.00	-9.1%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.630	\$8,987.58	+14.5%
7040072	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE) (THERMOPLASTIC) (ALKYD) (0.090")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	383.000	\$2.000	\$766.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$6.050	\$2,317.15	+202.5%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$6.000	\$2,298.00	+200.0%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$0.950	\$363.85	-52.5%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$0.700	\$268.10	-65.0%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.970	\$371.51	-51.5%
7060015	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKER, RAISED, TYPE D				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	32.000	\$8.000	\$256.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$3.600	\$115.20	-55.0%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$4.000	\$128.00	-50.0%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$10.000	\$320.00	+25.0%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$8.000	\$256.00	+0.0%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$6.900	\$220.80	-13.8%
7080201	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (WHITE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	21,924.000	\$0.150	\$3,288.60	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$0.130	\$2,850.12	-13.3%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$0.150	\$3,288.60	+0.0%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$0.150	\$3,288.60	+0.0%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$0.120	\$2,630.88	-20.0%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.170	\$3,727.08	+13.3%
7080202	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (YELLOW)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	9,511.000	\$0.150	\$1,426.65	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$0.130	\$1,236.43	-13.3%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$0.150	\$1,426.65	0.0%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$0.150	\$1,426.65	0.0%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$0.120	\$1,141.32	-20.0%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.170	\$1,616.87	+13.3%
8050003	ACRE	SEEDING (CLASS II)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	4.000	\$4,800.000	\$19,200.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$4,100.000	\$16,400.00	-14.6%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$4,000.000	\$16,000.00	-16.7%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020036 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
8050003	ACRE	SEEDING (CLASS II)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	4.000	\$4,800.000	\$19,200.00	
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$3,600.000	\$14,400.00	-25.0%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$3,700.000	\$14,800.00	-22.9%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$4,908.550	\$19,634.20	+2.3%
8101016	CU.YD.	EROSION CONTROL (ROCK MULCH)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	13.000	\$250.000	\$3,250.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$245.000	\$3,185.00	-2.0%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$100.000	\$1,300.00	-60.0%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$95.000	\$1,235.00	-62.0%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$95.000	\$1,235.00	-62.0%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$117.260	\$1,524.38	-53.1%
8101018	SQ.YD.	EROSION CONTROL (STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIT GRAVEL PAD)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	400.000	\$35.000	\$14,000.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$32.250	\$12,900.00	-7.9%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$15.000	\$6,000.00	-57.1%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$10.000	\$4,000.00	-71.4%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$13.000	\$5,200.00	-62.9%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$21.010	\$8,404.00	-40.0%
8101035	L.FT.	EROSION CONTROL (SEDIMENT LOGS) (20")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	912.000	\$8.000	\$7,296.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$7.150	\$6,520.80	-10.6%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$12.000	\$10,944.00	+50.0%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$8.000	\$7,296.00	+0.0%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$7.000	\$6,384.00	-12.5%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$12.760	\$11,637.12	+59.5%
9010001	L.SUM	MOBILIZATION				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1.000	\$260,000.000	\$260,000.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$221,983.610	\$221,983.61	-14.6%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$161,864.050	\$161,864.05	-37.7%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$280,670.540	\$280,670.54	+8.0%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$316,000.000	\$316,000.00	+21.5%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$53,430.010	\$53,430.01	-79.4%
9080041	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB (MODIFIED)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	322.000	\$25.000	\$8,050.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$27.500	\$8,855.00	+10.0%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$23.000	\$7,406.00	-8.0%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$35.000	\$11,270.00	+40.0%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$29.000	\$9,338.00	+16.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020036 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9080041	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB (MODIFIED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		322.000	\$25.000	\$8,050.00	
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$37.530	\$12,084.66	+50.1%
9080101	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE A (MAG DET. 220-1)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10,786.000	\$25.000	\$269,650.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$22.000	\$237,292.00	-12.0%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$14.000	\$151,004.00	-44.0%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$27.000	\$291,222.00	+8.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$22.000	\$237,292.00	-12.0%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$29.410	\$317,216.26	+17.6%
9080102	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B (MAG DET. 220-1)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		137.000	\$40.000	\$5,480.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$27.500	\$3,767.50	-31.3%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$34.000	\$4,658.00	-15.0%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$35.000	\$4,795.00	-12.5%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$23.000	\$3,151.00	-42.5%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$38.070	\$5,215.59	-4.8%
9080350	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (MAG DET. 250-1 & 250-2)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		841.000	\$19.000	\$15,979.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$13.750	\$11,563.75	-27.6%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$9.000	\$7,569.00	-52.6%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$17.000	\$14,297.00	-10.5%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$13.000	\$10,933.00	-31.6%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$17.860	\$15,020.26	-6.0%
9090031	EACH	RESET FRAME AND COVER FOR SURVEY MONUMENT (C-21.10)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$950.000	\$950.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$765.000	\$765.00	-19.5%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$400.000	\$400.00	-57.9%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$450.000	\$450.00	-52.6%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$650.000	\$650.00	-31.6%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,069.380	\$2,069.38	+117.8%
9090521	EACH	SURVEY MARKER, TYPE A (MAG DET. 120)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$600.000	\$1,800.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$765.000	\$2,295.00	+27.5%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$450.000	\$1,350.00	-25.0%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$450.000	\$1,350.00	-25.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$380.000	\$1,140.00	-36.7%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$689.790	\$2,069.37	+15.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020036 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9090522	EACH	SURVEY MARKER, TYPE B (MAG DET. 120)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		15.000	\$500.000	\$7,500.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$325.000	\$4,875.00	-35.0%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$240.000	\$3,600.00	-52.0%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$450.000	\$6,750.00	-10.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$220.000	\$3,300.00	-56.0%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$413.870	\$6,208.05	-17.2%
9130008	CU.YD.	RIPRAP (DUMPED) (12")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		123.000	\$150.000	\$18,450.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$150.000	\$18,450.00	+0.0%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$90.000	\$11,070.00	-40.0%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$100.000	\$12,300.00	-33.3%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$130.000	\$15,990.00	-13.3%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$190.330	\$23,410.59	+26.9%
9240010	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (RELOCATE BURROWING OWLS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$14,000.000	\$14,000.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$14,000.000	\$14,000.00	+0.0%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$14,000.000	\$14,000.00	+0.0%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$14,000.000	\$14,000.00	+0.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$14,000.000	\$14,000.00	+0.0%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$14,000.000	\$14,000.00	+0.0%
9240170	L.SUM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00	-25.0%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00	+0.0%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00	-12.5%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$125,000.000	\$125,000.00	+212.5%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$43,376.810	\$43,376.81	+8.4%
9240181	SQ.YD.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (CONTROL OF NOXIOUS PLANTS) (MANUAL / MECHANICAL METHODS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		44,000.000	\$0.400	\$17,600.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$0.560	\$24,640.00	+40.0%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$0.250	\$11,000.00	-37.5%
3	STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING			\$0.200	\$8,800.00	-50.0%
4	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.250	\$11,000.00	-37.5%
5	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.280	\$12,320.00	-30.0%
9240182	SQ.YD.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (CONTROL OF NOXIOUS PLANTS) (HERBICIDE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		53,000.000	\$0.300	\$15,900.00	
1	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC			\$0.120	\$6,360.00	-60.0%
2	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.			\$0.200	\$10,600.00	-33.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020036 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9240182	SQ.YD.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (CONTROL OF NOXIOUS PLANTS) (HERBICIDE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	53,000.000	\$0.300	\$15,900.00	
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$0.150	\$7,950.00	-50.0%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$0.200	\$10,600.00	-33.3%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.210	\$11,130.00	-30.0%
9250001	L.SUM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1.000	\$60,000.000	\$60,000.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00	+66.7%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$70,000.000	\$70,000.00	+16.7%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00	-16.7%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$125,000.000	\$125,000.00	+108.3%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$60,701.580	\$60,701.58	+1.2%
2030501	A CU.YD.	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1,016.000	\$40.000	\$40,640.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$14.250	\$14,478.00	-64.4%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$9.000	\$9,144.00	-77.5%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$10.000	\$10,160.00	-75.0%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$10.000	\$10,160.00	-75.0%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$12.060	\$12,252.96	-69.9%
2030506	A CU.YD.	STRUCTURE BACKFILL				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	189.000	\$100.000	\$18,900.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$83.000	\$15,687.00	-17.0%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$45.000	\$8,505.00	-55.0%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$75.000	\$14,175.00	-25.0%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$90.000	\$17,010.00	-10.0%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$84.490	\$15,968.61	-15.5%
6010002	A CU.YD.	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (CLASS S) (F'C = 3,000)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	377.000	\$650.000	\$245,050.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$472.000	\$177,944.00	-27.4%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$900.000	\$339,300.00	+38.5%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$525.000	\$197,925.00	-19.2%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$522.000	\$196,794.00	-19.7%
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$740.010	\$278,983.77	+13.8%
6050002	A LB.	REINFORCING STEEL				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	54,280.000	\$1.800	\$97,704.00	
1		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$1.300	\$70,564.00	-27.8%
2		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.		\$1.900	\$103,132.00	+5.6%
3		STORMWATER PLANS, LLC dba SWP CONTRACTING & PAVING		\$1.300	\$70,564.00	-27.8%
4		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$1.350	\$73,278.00	-25.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2020036 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
6050002	A	LB. REINFORCING STEEL				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	54,280.000	\$1.800	\$97,704.00	
5		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$1.650	\$89,562.00	-8.3%